Wisconsin law.
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13 FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS — CREDIT UNIONS DFI-CU 60.06

Chapter DFI-CU 60
SAVINGS, DIVIDEND PERIODS AND EARLY WITHDRAWAL PENALTIES

DFI-CU60.01 Definition. DFI-CU 60.04 Passhook savings accounts.
DFI-CU 60.02 Dividend periods. DFI-CU 60.05 Early withdrawal penalties.
DFI-CU 60.03 Term share accounts. DFI-CU 60.06 Credit union dissolution.

Note: Chapter CU 60 as it existed on April 30, 1982 was repealed and a new capok savings accounts. These accounts may be issued in various

ter CU 60 was createdfettive May 1, 1982. TP
Note: Chapter CU 60 was renumbered chapter DFI-CU 60 under s. 13.93 (Z%?SSIflcatlons' . . . .
(b) 1., Stats., and corrections made under s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 6. and 7.R8giter, (2) Passboolsavings accounts may be issued either with or

October,1997, No. 502 without a stated maturity

DFI-CU 60.01 Definition. In this chapter‘passbook say ~ History: Cr RegisterApril, 1982, No. 316ef. 5-1-82.
ings account” means any book, statement of account, or similar . .
recordin which a running account of ationeys paid in or with ~ DFI-CU 60.05 Early withdrawal penalties. (1) The

drawn by a credit union member on a savings account aR@ardof directors shall establish the policy with regarthe pen
recorded. altiesfor early withdrawal from term shaeecounts or passbook

“History: Cr. Register April, 1982,No. 316 ef. 5-1-822013 Ws. Act 277 am.  Savingsaccounts with stated maturities. If early withdrawal-pen
(title), r. (1), renum. (2) to 60.01 and anRegister May 2014 No. 701eff. 6-1-14.  alties are enforced by a credit union, these penalties shall be
DFI-CU G002 Dividend periods. (1) The board of S6PIed & coneisent manner to al aceoun of st clssi

directorsshall establish the dividend periods applicableaoh : policy

classificationof members savings. Dividends may be calculatd{fS M@y be waived or modified.

onthe basis of any time period, from a minimum periodaify (2) Penaltiesmposed for early withdrawdfom term share

to a maximum period of annually accountsor passbook savings accounts with maturities may be
(2) Dividendson each classification of members savings sh&lfductedrom the principal amount of th? account balange.

be calculated and paid in a consistent manner on all accounts com(3) For all accounts on which early withdrawal penalties are

plying with the requirements of that class. applicable at the time of initial deposit the credit union shall-pro
History: Cr. Register April, 1982, No. 316eff. 5-1-82. vide the member a clear disclosure in writing explainingpibye
alties and the conditions under which the penalties rbay

- DFI-CU 60.03 Term share accounts. (1) The board of invoked
directorsshall establish the policy with regaial maturities and '\ " o Register Apri, 1982,No. 316 ef. 5-1-82:2013 Ws. Act 277 am.
minimum denominations for each classification of term sharg), (2) Register May 2014 No. 70]eff. 6-1-14.
account. This policy shall be reviewed from time to time as condi

tionsrequire. o . ) DFI-CU 60.06 Credit union dissolution.  The liability

(3) At the option of theredit union, additional deposits mayfor dividends declared by the board of directors on term share
be permitted to term share accounts without extendingrigtnal  accountsand passbookavings accounts shall terminate without
maturity of the term share account. penaltyto the credit union upon the credit uniemtering an invel

(4) The information contained in OFI-CU 60.06shallbe untarydissolution procedure, or if the director shall take pesses
disclosedonall term share accounts or accompanying disclosuggon of the credit union under $86.235 (1), Stats. Upon dissolu
forms. tion, the director shall determine the priority of payout of the

History: Cr. Register April, 1982,No. 316 ef.. 5-1-82;2013 Wis. Act 277 am. variousclassifications of savings.

(title), (1), r. (2), am. (3), (4Register May 2014 No. 70]eff. 6-1-14. History: Cr. RegisterApril, 1982, No. 316ef. 5-1-82; correction made under
_ . s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., StatRegister June, 2000, No. 534¢orrection made under s.
DFI-CU 60.04 Passbook savings accounts. (1) The 1393 om) (b) 7. StatsRegister February 2004 No. 52013 Wis. Act 277 am.
boardof directors shall establish the conditions applicabfgats RegisterMay 2014 No. 701eff. 6-1-14.
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